

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Public Works Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Tony Miller (3rd AL).		
	Dan Tarwater III (4th)	
Monday, June 1, 2020	9:55 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area
		Kansas City, Missouri

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we are taking action to minimize attendance at the weekly committee meetings of the Jackson County Legislature. While each meeting remains open to the public, if attendance is not essential, you can access audio at the

tim

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20434 A RESOLUTION authorizing and directing the Office of the County Counselor to institute condemnation proceedings as to certain tracts of land required for the Tarsney Lake Bridge Replacement Federal Project, No. Bro-B048(55).

Attachments: 20434bu.pdf

20434adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Tony Miller, to recommend do pass Resolution #20434. The motion passed by voice vote.

20435 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute grant applications and agreements for stormwater grants from the Missouri Department of Natural Resources on behalf of Jackson County and the cities of Grandview and Grain Valley, MO.

Attachments: 20435bu.pdf

20435adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jalen Anderson, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

recommend do pass Resolution #20435. The motion passed by voice vote.

20436 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with, and a Quit Claim Deed in favor of, the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission relating to improvements at the 7 Highway intersection with Stringtown and County Line Roads, at no cost to the County.

Attachments: 20436bu.pdf

20436adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Jalen Anderson, to recommend do pass Resolution #20436. The motion passed by voice vote.